
FY 2015 CoC NOFA Competition - Project Listing Recommendation

Rank Score Applicant Name Project Name Expiring Grant #
Project Type Type

Amount 
Requested

Running 
Total

1 n/s UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Regional Coordinated Entry MC**** New SSO $855,158 $855,158
2 n/s Community Information and Referral Services Maricopa HMIS Project AZ0076L9T021407 Renewal HMIS $400,921 $1,256,079

3 83 UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Housing First for Families 2 AZ0151L9T021401 Renewal PH $271,181 $1,527,260

4 81 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa Mia AZ0056L9T021407 Renewal PH $701,442 $2,228,702

5 81 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 3106 AZ0082L9T021407 Renewal PH $709,835 $2,938,537

6 80 Arm of Save the Family Foundation of AZ 209 West Jackson - PSH AZ0130L9T021402 Renewal PH $592,055 $3,530,592

7 80 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 3109 AZ0107L9T021406 Renewal PH $709,835 $4,240,427

8 80 Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones AZ0089L9T021407 Renewal PH (SS) $91,043 $4,331,470

9 79 Arm of Save the Family Foundation of AZ HSC Chronically Homeless Housing - 35 Un AZ0123L9T021401 Renewal PH $315,065 $4,646,535

10 79 UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Housing First for Families AZ0131L9T021402 Renewal PH $405,293 $5,051,828

11 78 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Another Chance AZ0052L9T021407 Renewal PH $1,212,307 $6,264,135

12 78 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa de Paz AZ0055L9T021407 Renewal PH $380,906 $6,645,041

13 78 United States Veterans Initiative PERMANENT HOUSING PROGRAM AZ0115L9T021405 Renewal PH $159,699 $6,804,740

14 76 Arizona Housing, Inc. Vista Commons - Collins Court AZ0051L9T021401 Renewal PH $39,865 $6,844,605

15 76 Native American Connections, Inc. Sunrise Circle AZ0090L9T021407 Renewal PH $35,306 $6,879,911

16 75 Arizona Housing, Inc. Horace Steele Commons 16 units substanc   AZ0068L9T021406 Renewal PH $82,922 $6,962,833

17 75 Arizona Housing, Inc. Horace Steele Commons -SMI Units AZ0069L9T021407 Renewal PH $60,546 $7,023,379

18 75 UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Madison Pointe Veteran Family Housing AZ0121L9T021401 Renewal PH $115,794 $7,139,173

19 75 Native American Connections, Inc. Stepping Stones Phase II AZ0132L9T021402 Renewal PH $492,480 $7,631,653

20 73 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation PSH 2009 AZ0050L9T021404 Renewal PH $444,815 $8,076,468

21 73 Community Bridges, Inc. CFH-PH AZ0112L9T021403 Renewal PH $182,593 $8,259,061

22 72 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 189 AZ0087L9T021407 Renewal PH $1,988,480 $10,247,541

23 71 Area Agency on Aging, Region One, IncorporateHIV Case Management at Stepping Stone P AZ0064L9T021407 Renewal PH (SS) $37,800 $10,285,341

24 71 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation HUD 3024 AZ0071L9T021407 Renewal PH $530,271 $10,815,612

25 71 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation HUD 3084 AZ0072L9T021407 Renewal PH $962,709 $11,778,321

26 71 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 293 AZ0088L9T021407 Renewal PH $3,068,002 $14,846,323

27 70 Community Bridges, Inc. Center for Hope AZ0058L9T021407 Renewal TH $344,610 $15,190,933

28 69 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation SPC 151 AZ0086L9T021407 Renewal PH $1,575,866 $16,766,799

29 69 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Village AZ0100L9T021407 Renewal PH $1,854,624 $18,621,423

30 69 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation Casa de Luz AZ0111L9T021403 Renewal PH $540,727 $19,162,150

31 69 Native American Connections, Inc. Catherine Arms AZ0057L9T021407 Renewal PH $169,026 $19,331,176

32 69 UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Next Step Housing AZ0049L9T021403 Renewal PH $689,796 $20,020,972

33 n/s Save the Family Foundation of Arizona New Directions Rapid Re-housing AZ0097L9T021407 New Reallocation PH $420,100 $20,441,072

34 n/s Save the Family Foundation of Arizona Homeless Families Intervention Project Ra    AZ0157L9T021400 Renewal PH $208,422 $20,649,494

35 n/s Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development START Housing Solutions - Permanent Sup     AZ0148L9T021401 Renewal PH $233,842 $20,883,336

36 n/s Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development START Housing Solutions - Rapid Re-Housin    AZ0150L9T021401 Renewal PH $294,736 $21,178,072
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37 n/s UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Next Step Housing II AZ0156L9T021400 Renewal PH $328,250 $21,506,322

38 68 Terros Terros Safe Haven AZ0078L9T021407 Renewal SH $1,114,803 $22,621,125 Begin Tier II

39 66 Southwest Behavioral Health Services, Inc. SBHS AIDS Permanent Housing AZ0091L9T021407 Renewal PH $22,591 $22,643,716

40 65 UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Haven House Transitional Housing AZ0063L9T021407 Renewal TH $201,671 $22,845,387

41 63 A New Leaf, Inc. East Valley Men's Center AZ0061L9T021407 Renewal TH $58,878 $22,904,265

42 62 Southwest Behavioral Health Services, Inc. Brookside AZ0054L9T021407 Renewal PH $211,193 $23,115,458

43 61 Phoenix Shanti Group Shanti AZ0085L9T021407 Renewal PH $72,410 $23,187,868

44 61 Tumbleweed Center for Youth Development START Housing Solutions - Transitional Hou  AZ0098L9T021407 Renewal TH $439,700 $23,627,568

45 61 United States Veterans Initiative VETERANS IN PROGRESS (VIP) AZ0053L9T021407 Renewal TH $496,562 $24,124,130

46 n/s Native American Connections, Inc. Camelback Pointe New PH $810,000 $24,934,130

47 n/s Community Bridges, Inc. PSH for Chronic Homeless New PH $2,134,742 $27,068,872

48 n/s UMOM New Day Centers, Inc. Next Step 3 New RRH $984,750 $28,053,622

49 59 Native American Connections, Inc. Nicholas Center Transitional Living Center AZ0077L9T021407 Renewal TH $333,370 $28,386,992

50 59 Area Agency on Aging, Region One, Incorporate*HIV Case Management in Congregate Hou AZ0065L9T021407 Renewal PH (SS) $42,253 $28,429,245 33% reallocated (renewal request $63,064)

51 56 Southwest Behavioral Health Services, Inc. *Homeless Haven AZ0067L9T021407 Renewal TH $138,005 $28,567,250 33% reallocated (renewal request $205,977)

52 55 Arizona Behavioral Health Corporation **House of Refuge AZ0070L9T021407 Renewal TH $722,739 $29,289,989 20% reallocated (renewal request $903,424)

53 54 A New Leaf, Inc. *Faith House Transitional Program AZ0062L9T021407 Renewal TH $342,161 $29,632,150 33% reallocated (renewal request $510,688)

54 48 Labor's Community Service Agency **SHP 2014 AZ0094L9T021407 Renewal TH $223,676 $29,855,826 20%reallocated (renewal request $279,595)

55 47 Sojourner Center *Transitional Housing and Support Service      AZ0095L9T021407 Renewal TH $279,901 $30,135,727 33% reallocated (renewal request $417,763)

N/A 45 Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violen  ***Transition Shelter Program AZ0099L9T021407 Renewal TH $0 $30,135,727 100% reallocated (renewal request $24,269)

N/A 44 Lifewell Behavioral Wellness ***Pinchot Apartments FY2014 AZ0114L9T021404 Renewal PH $0 $30,135,727 100% reallocated (renewal request $107,769)

10.1 Standard Deviation value *33% of funding recommended for reallocation.
71 Median **20% of funding recommended for reallocation.

***100% of funding being recommended for reallocation.
Maricopa Association of Governments CoC Planning New Planning $265,000

Voluntary AAA Stepping Stone 22,935$                             
Voluntary WINR Achievers 48,010$                             
Voluntary Catholic Charities 20,399$                             
R&R reallocation AAA HIV Congregate Hou  20,811$                             
R&R reallocation SWBH Homeless Haven 67,972$                             
R&R reallocation ABC House of Refuge 180,685$                          
R&R reallocation A New Leaf Faith House 168,527$                          
R&R reallocation LCSA SHP 2014 55,919$                             
R&R reallocation Sojourner Center TH 137,861$                          
R&R reallocation Chrysalis TH 24,269$                             
R&R reallocation Lifewell Behavioral Welln    107,769$                          

Total reallocated 855,157$                          

****Coordinated Entry funded through reallocation:
Not Ranked
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